

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 7432	TITLE: Alfred Street Culvert Extension	COST: \$225,000
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE 🗵
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
This event had a 20% DBE goal. The recommended bidder submitted DBE participation at the prime contractor level in the		
amount of 100%.		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		

NOTES

Recommend approval to procure a culvert extension from Sandhill ALS Construction in the amount of \$225,000. This project will extend the culvert on Alfred Street to accommodate a future sidewalk. The project includes selective demolition and an extension of the existing culvert with reinforced concrete, erosion and traffic control, grading and site work, utility construction, and guardrail work.

The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidder was:

L.B. Sandhill ALS Construction (Port Wentworth, GA)^(C) \$225,000

A pre-bid conference was conducted and one vendor attended. (C) indicates non-local, DBE-owned business. Recommend approval.

Local available: Yes Total sent: 363 Total received: 1 DBE received: 1

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No